5. 

The Interim Certificate / Running Bill 
Value 

Minimum assessed bill value should not 
be less than Rupees Ten Lakhs. 

6. Period of Honoring Certificate Thirty days from the issue of the Estate 
Manager 

s7. Earnest money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,50,000 (Rs. One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only).  

8. 

Security Deposit (SD) 

Total security deposit, 5% of accepted 
Tender amount. The EMD will be 
converted into Security Deposit and 
balance amount will be recovered from the 
first 4 RA bills in equal installments. The 
SD will be released after completion of the

[...]

Tender opening date & time           : 13/01/2026 at 1100 hrs. 
Place of tender opening            : IUCAA’s office   
Tender fee                                                              : Rs  1000/- + 18% GST 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  : Rs.1,50,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 

1) Bidders shall ensure that their tenders, complete in all respects, are uploaded at 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before the closing date and time indicated as 
above. 

2) EMD and tender fees should be paid through NEFT/RTGS only.